
E.AUCTION  SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF  IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION-O.F-FTriA-ri6i-Ai-;ss-ETs-iris ErdFORCEMENT OF sEcuRiTy INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ wlTH pROvlso TO RULEs 8t6i OF

THE SECURITY INTEREST  (ENFORCEMENT) RULES 2002

Notice  is  hereby  given  to  the  pubtic  in  general  and  in  particular  to  the  Borrower  (s)  and   Guarantor  (s)  that  the  below  described

immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive/physical  possession of which  has been taken  by the
Authorised  Officer of Canara  Bank,  will  be  sold  on  uAs  i§ where  is  and  Whatever there  ls"  on  25.01.2023  for recovery of dues to the
following Branches of Canara  Bank from  Borrower & Guarantor provided hereinafter.

The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited on or before 23.01.2023 at 4.00 pin.

Th autho wl be .Onune E-uedonlng-througiv vet]de: htbe:/indinbhaidr.cm

[%:tehau=#[,re::i::::°nnof255.£li::e2s3dbuerg::ne::jot:ith¥Tco°n:|'u:§::npo¥thesa|e)

/               t       li   bilit     description of the propertvand  EMD   reserve price:DetalSl.NO. ls of branch,  borrName&AddressofSecuredCreditor/Branchowerauaranor,   a      y,NameofBorrower/Guarantor

Brief Description of immovable Property (A)Total  Liabilities (Rs):(B)Reserveprice(Rs):(C)END(R§):(D)lncrementAmount(Rs`):

1. Canara  Bank,AlzawlBranch,Near 1.  MSJ  ENTERPRISE,  PROP MARY
Property Palticular: All that part and parcel

a)i::::|tL#ebs.t:&5£:i.Iakh+

LALDINFELl,   DAWRPUI  VENGTHAR

VAIVAKAWN  ROAD,  AIZAWL-796001 of  Land measuring 121.14 Sq.in standing in thefl`b'

Solomon's 2.Smt. MARY LALD[NFELI(Prop.
name ofsmt.Ivlary Lalden  e I    earlngResldentialLandSettlementCertificate (LSC) No.

Cave, Aizawl And Mortgagor)ALTHANZAUVA
AZL-84 of 1971 located at Dawrpul Vengther,

(8) Reserve price: 34.71Cont.  No.
D/OLHN08 40 DAwrRPUI

Aizaw'
0389- VENGTHAR,NEAR AIZAWL Lakh

2321055/97743 WEST COLLEGE,AIZAWL- Bounded by:-
(C)  END  :  3.47  lakh32375 796001 North: Malsawmtluanga's site

3 Mr MALSAWMTLUANGA(Guara
South: Malsawma's site (D) Increment Amount:

n:or),S/O:LALTHANZAUVA East:     Sangthuama'ssite 50000/.

H.NO:165, DAWRPU[ VENGTHARAIZAWL-796001, West: Anthony P Gangtei's site

For   detailed   terms   and   conditions   Of   the   sale   please   refer   the   link   uE-Auction"   provided   in   Canara   Bank's   webslte

(qungnganarabank.en)  or  may  contact  Branch  Manager,  Aizawl   Branch,   Ph.   No  0389-2321055  during  office  hours  on
working day

Date:  04-01 -2023

Place  :  Silchar

``...`.

Authorised  Officer

CANARA BANK



(Govt. of India Undertaking)
Circle Offlce: Guwahati

Creditor

DETAl LED
Name and Address of the-Secured

Canara  Bank, Aizawl  Branch,

Aizawl, Cont.0389-2321055

H.NO:165,DAWRPUI

Near Solomon's Cave,

Name  and Address  of the  Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s)      1.MSJ ENTERPRISE.  PRoP MARy LALDINFELL  DAWRPUI VENG"AI

VAIVAKAWN  F`OAD,  AIZAWL-796001

2.SmtMARYLAI.DINFEl.I(Prop.AndMortgagor)
D/OLAI.TIIANZAUVA,HNO840DAWRI'UIVENGTIIAR,NEAR
AIZAwlj WEST Col,LEGE,AIZAWL-796001

3.   Mr.MALSAWMTLUANGA(Guarantor), S/O: IALTHANZAUVA

VENGTHARTotal liabilities (As on 04/01/2023)
1.        (a)   ModeofAuction

(b)   Details of Auction service provider

(c)   Date & Time of Auction
(d)   Place of Auction
(e)   Reserve Price

Other terms and conditions:

AIZAWL.796001
+ further interest

:  E-auction

: M/S Canarabank Computer Services Ltd.

: 25.01.2023 between  11:00 AM T0 01:00 PM
:NA

: Rs.34.71 Lakh

•£=:::::::::::::=::::=::::::±hr°B:::e`;son:::eaE:::ster:n:CoB::d'tnhgr':utghhr°:hg:LheebsYteebs;::.

detailedtermsbeforetakingpartinthee-auctionsaleproceedings.

•     The  property  can  be  inspected,  with  prior  appointment  with  Authorised  Office/branch

Managerbetweenll.00amto04.00pmfrom05.01.2023to23.01.2023.

•     The  property  wjil  be  sold  for  the  price  which   is  more  than  the  Reserve  Price  and  the

participatingbiddersmayimprovetheirofferfurtherduringauctionprocess.

•     EMD  amount  of  10%  of the  Reserve  Price  is  to  be  deposited  by way  of Demand  draft  in

favourofAuthorizedOfficer,CanaraBank,ORshaHbedeposltedthroughRTGS/NEFT/Fund

TransfertocreditofaccountofCanaraBank,SilcharRO,A/cNo8314296000001lFSCCode:

CNRB0008314onorbefore23.01.2023tiH4.00pm.

•      Intending  bldders  shaH  hold  a  valid  digital  signature  certificate  and  e-maH  address.   For

detailswithregardtodigitalsignaturepleasecontacttheserviceproviderlvI/SCanarabank

Computer  Services  Ltd,  Contact  :    Mr.  Pakhare  DD    &  Mr.  Ramesh  T  H:  9480691777/
8553643144,. E-mail Id:-eauction@ccsl.co.in.



Canara Bank
(Govt.oflndiaUndertaking)

Circle Office: Guwahati

•     After  payment  of  the  EMD  amount,  the  intending  bidders  should  submit  a  copy  of  the

followingdocuments/detailsonorbefore23.01.Z023tin4.00PM,toCanaraBank,Aizawl

BranchorbyhandorbyemaHtocb3489@canarabank.com.

I)   Demand    Draft/Pay    order    towards    EMD    amount.    If    paid    through    RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgementreceiptthereofwithUTRNo.

0PhotocopiesofPANCard,lDProofandAddressproof.However,successfulbidderwould
havetoproducethesedocumentsinoriginaltotheBankatthetimeofmakingpayment

of balance amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii)Bidders Name.  Contact  No.   Address, E  Mail  ld.

iv)Bidder'sA/cdetailsforonlinerefundofEMD.

•TheintendingbiddersshouldregistertheirnamesatrespectiveportalandgettheirUserlD

andpasswordfreeofcost.ProspectivebiddermayavanonlinetrainingonE-auction from

the service provlder M/S canarabank computer services Ltd.                                   /,,

•EMDdepositedbytheunsuccessfulbiddershaHberefundedtothem.TheEMDshaHnot

carry any interest.

•     Auction  would  commence  at  Reserve  Price,  as  mentioned  above.  Bidders  shan  improve

thelroffersinmultipliesofRs.50,000.00.Thebidderwhosubmitsthehighestbid(above

theReserveprico)onclosureof'Online'auctionshanbedeclaredassuccessfulbidder.Sale

shanbeconfirmedinfavourofthesuccessfulbidder,subjecttoconfirmationofthesame

by the secured creditor.

•Thesuccessfulbiddershaudeposit25%ofthesaleprice(inclusiveofEMDalreadypaid),

immediatelyondeclaringhim/herasthesuccessfulbidderandthebalancewithin15days

fromthedateofconfirmationofsalebythesecuredcreditor.Ifthesuccessfu`bidderfails

topaythesaleprice,thedepositmadebyhimshaubeforfeitedbytheAuthorisedOfficer

withoutanynoticeandpropertyshaHforthwithbeputupforsaleagain.

•ForsaleproceedsofRs.50(RupeesFifty)lacsandabove,thesuccessfulbidderwillhave

todeductTDSattherate1%ontheSaleproceedsandsubmittheoriginalreceiptofTDS

certificate to the Bank.



Canara Bank
(Govt.oflndiaUndertakinD

Circle Offlce: Guwahati
•     AH  charges  for conveyance,  stamp  duty/GST     registration  charges  etc.,  as  applicable  shaw

bebome6ythesuccessfulbidderonly.

•AuthorjsedOfficerreservestherighttopostpone/cancelorvarythetermsandconditions

of thee-auctionwithoutassigninganyreasonthereof.

•     ln   case  there  are  bidders  who  do   not  have  access  to  the   internet  but  interested   in

Pwahr:,C.:Psaat..fnagc,:,=aet,e=Ea:act:'+°rna'cthh=:=~:._a_PFroa:h-:===-er:Ve;'=r=:=CorE=c`eDourt;=ztae#S±=adn:nh
who,asafaciljtatlngcentre,shanmakenecessaryarrangements.

•      For  further  details  contact  Branch  Manager,  Aizawl  Branch,  contact  no.  0389-2321055  or

M/S Canarabank  Computer Services  Ltd,  Contact  :    Mr.  Pakhare  DD   &  Mr.  Ramesh  T  H:

9480691777/8553643144,.E-mawld:-eauctjon@ccsl.co.in.



HO:  Bengaluru
Branch office at Aizawl

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

j3end. pest

Date:  04/01/2023
To,

1.    Smt MARY LALDINFELI(Proprietor & Mortgagor)
D/O LALTHANZAUVA
HNO a 40 DAWRPUI VENGTliAR
NEAR AIZAWL WEST COLLEGE
AIZAWL-796001

Sub:  Notice  under  Section   13(4)  of  the  Securitisation  and  Reconstruction  of  Financial
Assets and  Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 road with  Rule 8(6) of the Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

As  you  are aware,  I,  on  behalf of Canara  Bank,  Aizawl  Branch,  have  taken  possession  of the

assets  described  in  Schedule  of  Sale  Notice  annexed  hereto  in  terms  of  Section  13(4)  of  the

subjectActjnconnectjonwithoutstandingduespayablebyyoutoourAizawlBranch.

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described jn Sale Notice.

Hence,intermsoftheprovlsionsofthesubjectActandRulesmadethereunder,1amhty6wlth

sending  the  Sale  Notice  containing  terms and  conditions  of the sale.  You  are  hereby  gi.ven  a  last

and  final  opportunity  to  discharge  the  li.ability  jn  fuH  as  stated  I.n  the  Sale  Ncitice  enclosed  wlthln

30 days from  the date of this  notice,  and  reclaim the assets which  have  been  possessed  by the

bank,  failing  which  the  assets  win  be  sold  as  per the  terms  and  conditions  set  out  in  the  Sale

Notl`Ce.

This  is without  prejudice  to  any  other  rights  available  to  the  Bank  under the  subject Act or any

other law in force.             .

Encl:  Sale Notice.

J`.  .  .

-.i3:_,,,.;;/



(A Government of India  Undertaking)
HO:  Bengaluru

Branch office at Aizawl

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

TO,

Mr. MALSAWMTLUANGA (Guarantor)
S/O: LALTHANZAUVA
H.NO:165, DAWRPUI VENGTHAR
AIZAVI-796001

led. Post

Date:  04/01/2023

Sub:  Notice  under  Section  13(4)  of  the  Securitisation  and  Reconstruction  of  Financial
Assets and  Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with  Rule 8(6) of the Security
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

As  you  are  aware,  I,  on  behalf of Canara  Bank,  Aizawl  Branch,  have  taken  possession  of the

assets  described  in  Schedule  of  Sale  Notice  annexed  hereto  in  terms  of  Section  13(4)  of the

subject Act jn connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our Aizawl Branch.

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in Sale Notice.

Hence,  in  terms  of the  provisions  of the subject Act and  Rules  made  thereunder,  I  am  herewith

sending  the  Sale  Notice containing  terms  and  conditions of the sale.  You  are  hereby given  a  last

and  final  opportunity  to  discharge  the  liability  jn  full  as  stated  in  the  Sale  Notice  enclosed  within

30 days from the date of this  notice,  and  reclaim  the assets which  have  been  possessed  by the

bank,  failing  which  the  assets  will  be  sold  as  per  the  terms  and  conditions  set  out  in  the  Sale

Notice.

This  is  without  prejudice  to  any  other  rights  available  to  the  Bank  under  the  subject  Act  or  any

other law in force.              .

Authorized a
Canara Bank

Encl:  Sale  Notice.



•  `.,` .,.,...., "...c-."                     --iz

(A Government of India  Undertaking)
HO:  Bengaluru

Branch office at Ajzawl

Bead. Pest
.                COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

Date:  04/01/2023
To,

MSJ ENTERPRISE
PROP:  MARY LALDINFELI
DAWRPUI VENGTHAR
VAIVAKAWN ROAD
AIZAWL-796001

Sub:  Notice  under  Section  13(4)  of  the  Securitisation  and  Reconstruction  of  Financial
AssetsandEnforcementofSecuritylntere§tAct,2002readwithRule8(6)oftlieSecurify
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

As  you  are  aware,  I,  on  behalf of Canara  Bank,  Aizawl  Branch,  have  taken  possession  of the

assets  described  in  Schedule  of  Sale  Notice  annexed  hereto  in  terms  of  Section  13(4)  of  the
E`''h;--+   ^_I  :_   ____   _subjectActi.nconnectionwithoutstandingduespayablebyyoutoourAjzawlBranch.

The undersigned proposes to sen the assets more fuHy described in sale Notice.                        /

Hence,  in  terms of the  provi.sions of the  subject Act and  Rules  made thereunder,  I  am  herewith

sendingtheSaleNoticecontal.ningtermsandconditionsofthesale.Youareherebygivenalast

and  final  opportunity  to  discharge  the  liabi.ljfy  jn  fuH  as  stated  in  the  Sale  Notice  enclosed  within

30daysfromthedateofthisnotlce,andreclaimtheassetswhlchhavebeenpossessedbythe

bank,  failing  which  the  assets  win  be  sold  as  per  the  terms  and  conditions  set  out  in  the  Sale

Notice.

ThislswithoutprejudicetoanyotherrightsavailabletotheBankilnderthesub/ectActorany

other law jn force.

Encl:  Sale Notice.


